

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-1509 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Consent

File created: 11/15/2023 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 12/12/2023 Final action: 12/12/2023

Title: Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

Appropriation of \$16,900 from the 2023 District 2 Reserve for Appropriation Funding for DeKalb

County Park Naturalist at Mason Mill Park

Indexes:

**Attachments:** 1. Substitute 2023 12.12 Item 2023-1509

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/12/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approved substitute	Pass
12/12/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approved substitute	Pass
12/5/2023	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda - Consent	

#### **SUBSTITUTE**

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 2

**SUBJECT:** 

Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

Appropriation of \$16,900 from the 2023 District 2 Reserve for Appropriation Funding for DeKalb County Park Naturalist at Mason Mill Park

**Information Contact:** Commissioner Michelle Long Spears

Phone Number: 404-371-2863

#### PURPOSE:

To appropriate \$16,900 from the 2023 District 2 Reserve for Appropriation funding for DeKalb County Park Naturalist at Mason Mill Park

#### **NEED/IMPACT:**

DeKalb County's Park Naturalist programming at Mason Mill Park will be enhanced with a collection of animal skull replicas with museum-style display cases. These can also be used at the Mason Mill Recreation Center Summer Camp and at local schools. Total: \$1,900

Funding for invasive removal, which must be conducted year-round to be effective, is needed. Total: \$10,000

In partnership with the Friends of Ira B. Melton Park, the Park Naturalist proposes to renovate the signage at Ira B. Melton, including three new trailhead signs with updated trail maps, two interpretive signs, one information kiosk, and two mirrors designed with park ranger hats for kids to "picture themselves as rangers." Total: \$5,000

File #: 2023-1509, Version: 1

### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

Increase appropriations for the following accounts by the amount indicated below:

DeKalb Parks - District 2 Mason Mill Development account (106446.80314.541200.06.600010) - \$16,000

Decrease appropriations for the following account by the amount indicated below:

Non-Departmental - Unincorporated Fund - Reserve for Appropriation (09130.579002.272.0000.0000) - \$16,900

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

To approve the appropriation of \$16,900 from the 2023 District 2 Reserve for Appropriation Funding for the DeKalb County Park Naturalist at Mason Mill Park and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents.